assumptions, and actual results could vary from these assumptions should an actual rate change occur.

As at

March 31, December 31,

(in thousands of $) 2018 2017

Deposits with regulated financial institutions 78,746$   87,070$

Stamped mortgages 5,239   5,270

Balance - end of period 83,985$   92,340$

34

Table 17 – Net interest income shock (based only on the consolidated subsidiary, Street Capital

Bank)

Although interest rate risk is concentrated within the Bank’s operations, the Company does have legacy
items that, while immaterial to overall operations, must also be considered. At March 31, 2018, an

immediate and sustained 100 basis point increase in interest rates on these legacy items would result in
approximately $0.04 million expense over the next 12 months.

Shown below is the March 31, 2018 position of the Company’s wholly owned subsidiary, Street Capital Bank
of Canada, with regard to the interest rate sensitivity of its assets, liabilities and equity. The information
presented is based on the contractual maturity date.

Increase in Decrease in

(000s, except %) interest rates interest rates

100 basis point shift

Impact on net interest income 1,423$   (1,423)$

Impact on EVE 3,780 (4,609)

EVE as a % of shareholders' equity 2.55% (3.11%)

200 basis point shift

Impact on net interest income 2,846$   (2,846)$

Impact on EVE 7,366 (9,477)

EVE as a % of shareholders' equity 4.96% (6.39%)

As at March 31, 2018

35

March 31, 2018

Floating

Rate

0 to 3

Months

4 Months to

 1 Year

Total Within

 1 Year

1 Year to

5 Years

Non Rate

Sensitive Total
1

Assets

Cash and restricted cash -$   91,307$   -$   91,307$   -$   -$   91,307$

Weighted Average Contractual Rate -   1.25% -   1.25% -   -   1.25%

Non-securitized mortgages

   - Street Solutions -   5,711   255,986   261,697   33,741   (985)   294,453

Weighted Average Contractual Rate -   5.16% 4.83% 4.84% 5.10% -   4.89%

Non-securitized mortgages

   - stamped mortgages -   -   -   -   5,239   -   5,239

Weighted Average Contractual Rate -   -   -   -   2.55% -   2.55%

Non-securitized mortgages

   - other 1,669   178   686   2,533   5,460   85   8,078

Weighted Average Contractual Rate 3.11% 3.19% 3.65% 3.26% 2.92% -   3.00%

Bridge loans 2,143   -   -   2,143   -   -   2,143

Weighted Average Contractual Rate 8.45% -   -   8.45% -   -   8.45%

Securitized mortgages held

   on-balance sheet 73,554   -   22,378   95,932   113,398   1,514   210,844

Weighted Average Contractual Rate 2.96% 0.00% 3.30% 3.04% 2.59% -   2.78%

Other assets -   -   -   -   -   156,919   156,919

Weighted Average Contractual Rate -   -   -

Total assets 77,366$   97,196$   279,050$   453,612$   157,838$   157,533$   768,983$

Weighted Average Contractual Rate 3.12% 1.48% 4.71% 3.74% 3.14% -   2.85%

Liabilities

Cashable GICs
2

-$   3,366$   -$   3,366$   -$   -$   3,366$

Weighted Average Contractual Rate -   1.12% -   1.12% -   -   1.12%

Non-cashable GICs -   15,265   144,560   159,825   220,774   (1,476)   379,123

Weighted Average Contractual Rate -   2.06% 2.17% 2.16% 2.49% -   2.36%

Securitization liabilities 73,770   -   18,426   92,196   119,822   (513)   211,505

Weighted Average Contractual Rate 2.00% -   2.62% 2.12% 1.76% -   1.92%

Other liabilities -   -   -   -   -   76,087   76,087

Weighted Average Contractual Rate -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Shareholders' equity -   -   -   -   -   98,902   98,902

Weighted Average Contractual Rate -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total liabilities and

   shareholders' equity 73,770$   18,631$   162,986$   255,387$   340,596$   173,000$   768,983$

Weighted Average Contractual Rate 2.00% 1.89% 2.22% 2.13% 2.23% -   1.70%

Excess (deficiency) of assets over

   liabilities and shareholders' equity 3,596$   78,565$   116,064$   198,225$   (182,758)$  (15,467)$   -$

1
 Accrued interest is included in "Other assets" and "Other liabilities", respectively.

2
 Cashable GICs are redeemable by the depositor after 90 days from the issue date.

36

Investment Risk
Investment risk is the risk of loss due to impairment in the fair value of investments. The Company has

adopted a Board-approved investment policy that specifies the sources of cash to be invested and the
constraints within which investments can be made. The policy is designed to help mitigate credit, liquidity
and market risk. It is reviewed at least annually, and more often if required by events or changing